

## 2025-2026 Tuition and Fee Schedule

## 2025-2026 NCA Fees and Tuition Deposit\*

New Student Application Fee:	Application fee is \$150 and due at the time of submitting your application.
New Family Tuition Deposit:	A non-refundable deposit of \$1,000 per new student is due at the time of enrollment. The deposit will be evenly distributed to your chosen payment plan for the school year.
Annual Enrollment Fee:	Annual Continuous Enrollment Fee is \$200 and due by March 1st for current students or at the time of enrollment for new students.

<sup>\*</sup> All fees and deposits are non-refundable and are not prorated for mid-year enrollment or withdrawal.

<u>Included in Tuition:</u> The cost for curriculum, computer lab, art supplies, field trips, a yearbook, Middle School Retreat, background checks and facilities maintenance. Not included in tuition are costs for grade level supplies.

<u>Tuition Payment Method:</u> Your account will be automatically debited on the 1st business day of each month of your payment plan using your auto-pay account. All accounts must be on auto-pay unless the Annual Payment Plan is chosen. Blackbaud Tuition Management is used to collect funds and set up is completed by parents.

TUITION		Monthly July-June	Bi-Annual July & January	Annual July
TODDLER	*4-DAY	\$1,652	-	-
Must be 1 year old by August 31st	5-DAY	\$1,984	-	-
PRESCHOOL	*4-DAY	\$1,522	-	-
Must be 3 years old by August 31st	5-DAY	\$1,737	-	-
PRE-KINDERGARTEN	*4-DAY	\$1,537	-	-
Must be 4 years old by August 31st	5-DAY	\$1,752	-	-
	1st Child	\$963	\$5,780	\$11,560
Kindergarten through 5th Grade	2nd Child	\$934	\$5,605	\$11,210
	Additional	\$877	\$5,260	\$10,520
	1st Child	\$1,090	\$6,537	\$13,075
6th through 8th Grade	2nd Child	\$1,057	\$6,340	\$12,680
	Additional	\$991	\$5,945	\$11,890

Multiple Child Discount: 1st child rate applies to the oldest child in the family enrolled at NCA.

Amounts have been rounded to the dollar and will vary slightly from actual billing.

Early Learning tuition rates are effective July 1st. New grade level and corresponding tuition starts September 1st.

\*4 Day Program is subject to approval due to limited availability.

Tuition Pay	Monthly July-June	Bi-Annual July & January	Annual July	
TODDLER	Billed first month in attendance	<b>/</b>	X	X
PRESCHOOL	Billed first month in attendance	<b>/</b>	X	X
PRE-KINDERGARTEN	Billed first month in attendance	<b>/</b>	X	X
Kindergarten through 5th	Billing begins in July	<b>/</b>	<b>/</b>	<b>✓</b>
Grade 6th through 8th Grade	Billing begins in July	<b>/</b>	<b>/</b>	<b>✓</b>

## **Tuition Assistance for Kindergarten - 8th Grade**

Tuition Assistance	Because of NCA's commitment to families that have demonstrated the desire for Christian education, NCA has tuition assistance for new and returning families. Applications and instructions are available on the NCA website. Tuition Assistance only applies to Kindergarten through 8th Grade. *Available after enrollment.
Referral Rebate	Currently enrolled NCA families who refer a new family to NCA enrolling in K-8th grade qualify to receive a \$500 tuition rebate. Please refer to the Referral Rebate Process for complete details. Only applicable to Kindergarten through 8th Grade.
Pastors	Full-time Pastors who submit a letter from their Senior Pastor or an Elder confirming full-time pastoral ministry status each school year may receive a 30% tuition discount. Only applicable for Kindergarten through 8th Grade. Letters must be submitted annually to Accounts Receivable at mmurphy@nca.school.

